include reduced operating expenses. The pro forma information, while helpful in illustrating the financial
characteristics of the combined company under one set of assumptions, does not reflect the benefits of expected cost
savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future
results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical benefits of the combined company would have been had
the two companies been combined during these periods.

The unaudited pro forma shareholders� equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under
this caption and should not be considered indicative of the market value of Westfield common stock or the
actual or future results of operations of Westfield for any period. Actual results may be materially different
than the pro forma information presented.

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 243

118

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 244

Table of Contents

Unaudited Combined Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition

As of March 31, 2016*

(In thousands)

Westfield
Historical

Chicopee
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 155,194 $ 38,855 (10,926)(1) 183,123
Investment securities 302,224 32,331 (1,788)(2) 332,767
Stock in Federal Home Loan Bank of Boston 13,840 4,225 �  18,065
Loans receivable 826,963 590,690 (6,379)(3) 1,411,274
Allowance for loan losses (8,855) (5,684) 5,684(3) (8,855)

Loans, net 818,108 585,006 (695) 1,402,419
Loans held for sale �  219 �  219
Other real estate owned �  1,144 �  1,144
Bank-owned life insurance 50,591 14,966 �  65,557
Banking premises and equipment, net 13,310 8,445 3,850(4) 25,605
Deferred tax asset, net 9,863 3,781 (1,851)(5) 11,793
Core deposit intangible �  �  4,001(6) 4,001
Goodwill �  �  17,688(7) 17,688
Accrued interest receivable 3,385 1,710 �  5,095
Other assets 2,429 1,560 279(8) 4,268

Total assets $ 1,368,944 $ 692,242 10,557 2,071,743

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Deposits $ 928,124 $ 528,081 1,000(9) 1,457,205
Federal Home Loan Bank of Boston
advances 204,983 73,645 887(10) 279,515
Other borrowings 44,553 �  �  44,553
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 48,289 689 2,729 46,249

Total liabilities 1,225,949 602,415 (842) 1,827,522

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock (net of treasury) 183 42,310 (42,191)(11) 302
Additional paid-in-capital 108,236 4,204 99,973(11) 212,413
Unearned compensation (Employee Stock
Ownership Plan) (6,822) (2,902) 2,902(11) (6,822)
Unearned compensation (restricted stock
awards) (279) �  �  (279)

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 245

Retained earnings 50,761 46,180 (49,047)(11) 47,894
Accumulated other comprehensive income,
net of taxes (9,084) 35 (237)(2) (9,286)

Total shareholders� equity 142,995 89,827 11,399 244,221

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,368,944 $ 692,242 10,557 2,071,743

Westfield
Bank

Chicopee
Savings
Bank

Pro
Forma

Combined
Capital Ratios (Bank only)
Tier 1 leverage capital ratio 10.61% 11.61% 10.56%
Common equity tier 1 capital ratio 15.50% 13.87% 14.35%
Tier 1 risk-based capital 15.50% 13.87% 14.35%
Total risk-based capital 16.46% 14.87% 14.94%

119

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 246

Table of Contents

* Assumes that the acquisition of Chicopee was completed as of March 31, 2016 utilizing the acquisition method of
accounting. Estimated fair value adjustments for loans, investment securities, core deposit intangibles, deposits

[…]

present value using market rates for similar deposits. The yield adjustment is the aggregate present value of the
difference.

(10) Yield adjustments reflect the difference between portfolio yields and market rates for borrowings acquired in the
acquisition. Yield adjustments were calculated using present value analysis. Cash flow for each month was
calculated as the difference between projected interest costs of the remaining borrowings and hypothetical costs
using current market rates based on advances from the Federal Home Loan Bank of Boston. Cash flow was
discounted to present value using market rates.

(11) Reflects elimination of Chicopee�s equity accounts, the issuance of 11,975,166 shares of Westfield common stock
and the retirement of shares of Westfield and Chicopee owned by each other.

121

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 249

Table of Contents

Unaudited Combined Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2016(1)

(In thousands, except per share data)

WFD
Historical

CBNK
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Interest and dividend income:
Loans $ 8,250 $ 6,053 (192)(2) $ 14,112
Investments 2,686 388 (5)(2) 3,069
Other interest-earning assets 25 32 �  57

Total interest and dividend income 10,961 6,473 (197) $ 17,237
Interest expense:
Deposits 1,472 727 (125)(2) 2,074
FHLB advances/repurchase agreements 1,246 306 (55)(2) 1,497

Total interest expense 2,718 1,033 (180) 3,571
Net interest income before (credit)
provision for loan losses 8,243 5,440 (16)(2) 13,667
(Credit) provision for loan losses (600) 55 �  (545)

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 8,843 5,385 (16) 14,212
Noninterest income:
Service charges, fees and commissions 884 589 �  1,473
Income from bank-owned life insurance 361 85 �  446
Loss on prepayment of borrowings (915) �  �  (915)
Gain on securities, net 685 �  �  685
Other real estate owned writedowns �  (104) �  (104)
Loan sales and servicing, net �  75 �  75
Net loss on sale of other real estate owned �  1 �  1

Total noninterest income 1,015 646 �  1,661
Noninterest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 3,871 2,708 �  6,579
Occupancy and equipment 801 573 32(2) 1,406
Data processing 621 398 �  1,019
Professional fees 516 120 �  636
FDIC insurance 190 107 �  297
Merger related expenses 154 91 (245) �
Other 919 1,046 172(2) 2,137

Total noninterest expenses 7,072 5,043 (41)(3) 12,074

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 250

Income before income taxes 2,786 988 24(2) 3,798
Income tax expense 822 290 8(2) 1,120

Net income $ 1,964 $ 698 16(2) $ 2,678

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.11 $ 0.14 $ 0.09
Diluted $ 0.11 $ 0.14 $ 0.09
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 17,304,088 4,915,028 7,993,797(4) 30,212,913
Diluted 17,304,088 5,027,846 7,358,794(4) 29,690,728

122

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 251

Table of Contents

Unaudited Combined Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015(1)

(In thousands, except per share data)

WFD
Historical

CBNK
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income:
Loans $ 30,521 $ 23,592 (766)(2) $ 53,347
Investments 11,937 1,540 (21)(2) 13,456
Other interest-earning assets 18 70 �  88

Total interest and dividend income 42,476 25,202 (787) 66,891
Interest expense:
Deposits 5,571 2,806 (500)(2) 7,877
FHLB advances/repurchase agreements 5,223 1,269 (222)(2) 6,270

Total interest expense 10,794 4,075 (722) 14,147
Net interest income before provision for
loan losses 31,682 21,127 (66)(2) 52,744
Provision for loan losses 1,275 941 �  2,216

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 30,407 20,186 (66) 50,528
Noninterest income:
Service charges, fees and commissions 3,132 2,482 �  5,614
Income from bank-owned life insurance 1,527 350 �  1,877
Loss on prepayment of borrowings (1,300) �  �  (1,300)
Gain on securities, net 1,506 �  �  1,506
Other real estate owned writedowns �  (47) �  (47)
Loan sales and servicing, net �  243 �  243

Total noninterest income 4,865 3,028 �  7,893
Noninterest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 15,410 10,206 �  25,616
Occupancy and equipment 3,239 2,259 128(2) 5,626
Data processing 2,361 1,531 �  3,892
Professional fees 2,178 723 �  2,901
FDIC insurance 800 448 �  1,248
Merger related expenses 55 �  (55) �
Other 3,390 4,019 762(2) 8,171

Total noninterest expenses 27,433 19,186 836(3) 47,455

Income before income taxes 7,839 4,028 (901)(2) 10,966

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 252

Income tax expense 2,124 1,029 (315)(2) 2,838

Net income $ 5,715 $ 2,999 (586)(2) $ 8,128

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.33 $ 0.61 $ 0.27
Diluted $ 0.33 $ 0.60 $ 0.27
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 17,497,620 4,920,002 7,767,161(5) 30,184,783
Diluted 17,497,620 4,996,137 7,371,211(5) 29,864,968

(1) Assumes that the acquisition of Chicopee was completed as of the beginning of the period utilizing the